	05-24-	ZUUZ	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		U.S. Pa	RTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	OLI ALEINS AND TRAVEINANS.	788	ts or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tasco Sales, Inc.	5-3-02	Name and address of receiving particles Name: <u>Tasco Worldwide</u> Internal	rty(ies)
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State OtherDelaware		Address:Street Address:Street Address:State:F1 .	e Parkway Zip:33025
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: February 10	Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United State representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document for Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	es, a domestic Yes A No rom assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,655,418 ached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A.		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de	•
Street Address: 2800 S.W. Th	aird Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Miami State: F1	Zip:_33129	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payi	ng by deposit account)
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and loopy of the original document.		nation is true and correct and any attach	ed copy is a true

TRADEMARK REEL: 002513 FRAME: 0196

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TASCO SALES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TASCO SALES, INC." TO "TASCO WORLDWIDE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1104258

DATE: 04-27-01

2595342 8100

010196037

TRADEMARK REEL: 002513 FRAME: 0197

TASCO SALES, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Tasco Sales, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: that the Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting by unanimous written consent, duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing that said amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their consideration. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Corporation hereby adopts, approves and recommends a proposal to amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to amend ARTICLE I thereto, as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Tasco Worldwide, Inc."

SECOND: that, in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the sole stockholder of the Corporation duly adopted and approved said amendment by written consent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of Directors of the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed as of February 6, 1999.

TASCO SALES, INC.

By: Kurf G. Keene

Vice President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 06/28/1999 991264278 - 2595342

> TRÅDEMÄRK REEL: 002513 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 05/03/2002